Republika ng Pilipinas



TANGGAPAN NG SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD Lungsod ng Naga

City Hall Compound, J. Miranda Avenue, Naga City, 4400

www.naga.gov.ph /sp@naga.gov.ph
205-2980 local 2060



ORDER OF BUSINESS

FOR THE 122ND REGULAR SESSION OF THE 13^{TH} SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 11, 2022, 9:00 A.M. AT THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD SESSION HALL, CITY HALL, NAGA CITY:-

I. CALL TO ORDER

II. ROLL CALL

Hon.	Cecilia B. Veluz-De Asis	_	City Vice Mayor
			& Presiding Officer
Hon.	Ghiel G. Rosales	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Joselito S.A. del Rosario	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Gregorio R. Abonal	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Mila S.D. Raquid-Arroyo	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Elmer S. Baldemoro	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Vidal P. Castillo	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Salvador M. del Castillo	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Jose C. Rañola	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Jose B. Perez	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Jessie R. Albeus	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Antonio B. Beltran	_	City Councilor
Hon.	Mary Kyle Francine B. Tripulca	_	City Councilor

III. PRAYER

- IV. PAMBANSANG AWIT
- V. PRIVILEGE TIME
- VI. READING AND APPROVAL OF THE ORDER OF BUSINESS

VII. ORDER OF BUSINESS

A. SPECIAL BUSINESS OR ORDER

- 1. Report of the Health Emergency Response Task Force (HERTF) as per SP Resolution No. 2021-420;
 - a. Report of the Incident Management Team (IMT) as per SP Resolution No. 2021-420;
 - b. Report of the City Epidemiology and Surveillance Unit (CESU) as per SP Resolution No. 2021-420;

B. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- Letter dated January 4, 2022, of the SP Secretary kindly inviting Dr. Mariano B. de Guzman, Asst. Schools Division Superintendent, and OIC - Naga City Schools Division, to the January 11, 2022, SP Regular Session as resource person on the impact of the possible reimposition of restrictions on the resumption of faceto-face classes;
- 2. Letter dated January 4, 2022, of the SP Secretary kindly inviting Engr. Alexander N. Caning, Acting City Engineer, to the January 11, 2022, SP Regular Session relative to the request of the Naga City Dangerous Drugs Board to establish "Balay Silangan" Reformatory Center on a portion of the Naga City Nursery in Barangay Pacol, this city;
 - a. City Anti-Drug Abuse Council (CADAC) Resolution No. 2021-001, endorsing to the Sangguniang Panlungsod for approval the establishment of "Balay Silangan" Reformatory Center for Drug Personalities within the Naga City Nursery in Barangay Pacol, this city (SPin2021-1294);
- 3. Letter dated January 4, 2022, of the SP Secretary kindly inviting Mr. Alec Francis A. Santos, ACTO Chief-of-Office, to the January 11, 2022, SP Regular Session relative to the construction of Andres Bonifacio Monument in the city as directed under Resolution No. 2016-003 and reiterated through Resolution No. 2020-410;
- 4. Letter dated January 5, 2022, of Mr. Huberto I. Ursua, Program Director, I-Governance Office, informing that the City Government of Naga has already complied with the requirements of the submission of the Citizen's Charter (SPin2022-0012);

C. NEW BUSINESS

1. Barangay Cararayan Ordinance No. 003, Series of 2021, regulating vending activities in the barangay and providing penalties for violations thereof (SPin2022-0009);

- 2. Letter dated January 5, 2022, signed by certain drivers-residents of DECA Homes Vistansa, Pacol, this city requesting for franchises for transport facilities to service the residents of their subdivision (SPin2022-014);
- 3. Barangay Cararayan Ordinance No. 002, Series of 2021, levying taxes, fees, charges and other impositions within the territorial jurisdiction of the Barangay (SPin2022-0010);

D. OTHER MATTERS

1. 4th Quarter 2021 Status Report of the Police Administrative Cases investigated by the People's Law Enforcement Board (PLEB) of Naga City (SPin2022-0011);

VIII. NOMINAL VOTING

IX. ADJOURNMENT